

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: August 2, 2022
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1860
Claudia A. Garcia, Interim Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing,
(915) 212-1218

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 7

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7. Enhance and sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

SUBGOAL: 7.2: Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2022-0271 Ysleta Middle School Rapid Transit System (RTS) to ALLEN CONCRETE, LLC for Base Bid I: \$625,384.55 for an estimated total amount of \$625,384.55.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The Ysleta Middle School Rapid Transit System project consists of installation of school zone flashers along Independence Drive, Americans with Disabilities (ADA) ramps at multiple locations, and school zone signs will be upgraded to meet Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Device (MUTCD) standards at Ysleta Middle School. Bicycle lanes will be installed at Davis Dr. / Elvin Way between Alameda Avenue and Victor Lane. There will also be a hike & bike trail along Playa Lateral between Elvin Way and Jesuit Drive.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on April 19, 2022, April 26, 2022 and May 3, 2022. The solicitation was posted on City website on April 19, 2022. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on April 21, 2022. There were a total sixty-nine (69) viewers online; four (4) proposals were received; all being from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest was received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$625,384.55
Funding Source: Capital Projects and TxDOT
Account: 190-4950-580270-38170- PCP21TRAN02

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? X YES ___ NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

Yvette Hernandez

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **August 2, 2022**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2022-0271 Ysleta Middle School Rapid Transit System (RTS) to ALLEN CONCRETE, LLC for an estimated award of \$625,384.55. The project consists of installation of school zone flashers along Independence Drive, Americans with Disabilities (ADA) ramps at multiple locations, and school zone signs will be upgraded to meet Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Device (MUTCD) standards at Ysleta Middle School. Bicycle lanes will be installed at Davis Dr. / Elvin Way between Alameda Avenue and Victor Lane. There will also be a hike & bike trail along Playa Lateral between Elvin Way and Jesuit Drive.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	ALLEN CONCRETE, LLC El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I
Initial Term:	117 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid:	\$625,384.55
Total Estimated Award:	\$625,384.55
Funding Source:	Capital Projects and Federal Highway Administration
Account:	190-4950-580270-38170- PCP21TRAN02
District(s):	7

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to ALLEN CONCRETE, LLC, the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2022-0271 Ysleta Middle School RTS

	Contractor	Base Bid I	Total Amount
1	Allen Concrete, LLC	\$625,384.55	\$625,384.55
2	Horizone Constuction 1 LTD	\$699,180.74	\$699,180.74
3	Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	\$787,343.60	\$787,343.60
4	Globe Builders, Inc.	\$826,828.75	\$826,828.75



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS **BID NO:** 2022--0271
BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		Globe Builders, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4		
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
1	100	6001	PREPARING ROW	AC	1	\$10,074.00	\$10,074.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,356.35	\$9,356.35
2	104	6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	156	\$22.50	\$3,510.00	\$15.00	\$2,340.00	\$17.96	\$2,801.76
3	104	6029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	455	\$2.50	\$1,137.50 Contractor's price: \$1,135.50	\$6.00	\$2,730.00	\$10.50	\$4,777.50
4	104	6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	313	\$22.50	\$7,042.50	\$15.00	\$4,695.00	\$19.79	\$6,194.27
5	105	6015	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	SY	492	\$22.50	\$11,070.00	\$22.00	\$10,824.00	\$5.46	\$2,686.32
6	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	437	\$12.50	\$5,462.50	\$34.00	\$14,858.00	\$36.00	\$15,732.00
7	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	1,805	\$18.50	\$33,392.50	\$25.00	\$45,125.00	\$25.84	\$46,641.20
8	192	6017	VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	219	\$7.26	\$1,589.94	\$4.00	\$876.00	\$5.89	\$1,289.91
9	1002	6029	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	1	\$707.85	\$707.85	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$970.91	\$970.91
10	1005	6001	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	CY	19	\$186.81	\$3,549.39	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$177.80	\$3,378.20
11	247	ELP1	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE) (TY A GR 1-2) (4")	SY	2,308	\$9.50	\$21,926.00	\$15.00	\$34,620.00	\$13.38	\$30,881.04
12	310	6005	PRIME COAT (AE-P)	GAL	491	\$7.00	\$3,437.00	\$9.00	\$4,419.00	\$7.10	\$3,486.10
13	3076	6040	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22	TON	294	\$138.00	\$40,572.00	\$175.00	\$51,450.00	\$109.20	\$32,104.80
14	401	6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	35	\$162.00	\$5,670.00	\$186.00	\$6,510.00	\$135.60	\$4,746.00
15	416	6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	22	\$484.00	\$10,648.00	\$480.00	\$10,560.00	\$478.80	\$10,533.60
16	465	ELP1	DROP INLET GRATE AND FRAME	EA	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$18,700.80	\$56,102.40
17	466	6003	HEADWALL (CH - FW - 0) (DIA= 18 IN)	EA	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,487.56	\$6,487.56
18	500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$22,314.00	\$22,314.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$14,330.78	\$85,984.68

Approved By: D.R
Date: 6/2/2022



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS **BID NO: 2022--0271**
BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		Globe Builders, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4		
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
20	506	6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	156	\$10.50	\$1,638.00	\$24.00	\$3,744.00	\$30.22	\$4,714.32
21	506	6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	156	\$6.00	\$936.00	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$9.20	\$1,435.20
22	506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	1,829	\$3.50	\$6,401.50	\$4.00	\$7,316.00	\$4.02	\$7,352.58
23	506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	1,829	\$1.50	\$2,743.50	\$3.00	\$5,487.00	\$1.20	\$2,194.80
24	528	6001	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (4")	SY	88	\$85.00	\$7,480.00	\$118.00	\$10,384.00	\$81.82	\$7,200.16
25	529	6007	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY I)	LF	132	\$27.00	\$3,564.00	\$28.00	\$3,696.00	\$23.42	\$3,091.44
26	529	6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	474	\$16.50	\$7,821.00	\$26.00	\$12,324.00	\$23.42	\$11,101.08
27	529	6036	CONCRETE CURB (SPECIAL)	LF	4,336	\$9.00	\$39,024.00	\$20.00	\$86,720.00	\$23.42	\$101,549.12
28	530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	217	\$56.22	\$12,199.74	\$117.00	\$25,389.00	\$72.00	\$15,624.00
29	531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	308	\$40.00	\$12,320.00	\$70.00	\$21,560.00	\$48.00	\$14,784.00
30	531	6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	3	\$1,810.00	\$5,430.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,963.56	\$5,890.68
31	531	6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	9	\$1,870.00	\$16,830.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,878.62	\$16,907.58
32	531	6034	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)(MOD)	EA	4	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,447.20	\$5,788.80
33	540	6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	7	\$237.16	\$1,660.12	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$33.60	\$235.20
34	540	6014	SHORT RADIUS	LF	7	\$72.60	\$508.20	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$186.06	\$1,302.42
35	540	6015	DRIVEWAY TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	2	\$1,095.81	\$2,191.62	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,318.67	\$2,637.34
36	542	6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	40	\$20.62	\$824.80	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$3.47	\$138.80
37	618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	750	\$31.46	\$23,595.00	\$31.00	\$23,250.00	\$30.59	\$22,942.50
38	618	6024	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	120	\$37.51	\$4,501.20	\$37.25	\$4,470.00	\$37.20	\$4,464.00

Approved By: D.R
Date: 6/2/2022



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS **BID NO: 2022--0271**
BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		Globe Builders, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4		
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
39	620	6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	2,232	\$3.71	\$8,280.72	\$3.70	\$8,258.40	\$3.68	\$8,213.76
40	624	6001	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	EA	4	\$1,996.50	\$7,986.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00
41	628	6304	ELC SRV TY T 120/240 000(NS)GS(N)GC(O)	EA	1	\$9,559.00	\$9,559.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,480.00	\$9,480.00
42	636	6001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	58	\$54.45	\$3,158.10	\$54.00	\$3,132.00	\$54.00	\$3,132.00
43	644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	46	\$999.46	\$45,975.16	\$990.00	\$45,540.00	\$1,008.00	\$46,368.00
44	644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	10	\$235.95	\$2,359.50	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$234.00	\$2,340.00
45	658	6016	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)GF1 (BI)	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$32.72	\$98.16
46	666	6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	34	\$6.29	\$213.86	\$6.25	\$212.50	\$6.24	\$212.16
47	666	6018	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	34	\$7.26	\$246.84	\$7.20	\$244.80	\$7.20	\$244.80
48	666	6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	171	\$3.57	\$610.47	\$3.50	\$598.50	\$3.54	\$605.34
49	666	6045	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	128	\$8.53	\$1,091.84	\$8.50	\$1,088.00	\$8.46	\$1,082.88
50	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	378	\$9.68	\$3,659.04	\$9.60	\$3,628.80	\$9.60	\$3,628.80
51	666	6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	2	\$157.30	\$314.60	\$156.00	\$312.00	\$156.00	\$312.00
52	666	6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	1	\$187.50	\$187.50	\$186.00	\$186.00	\$186.73	\$186.73
53	666	6105	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(100MIL)	EA	6	\$229.90	\$1,379.40	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$228.00	\$1,368.00
54	666	6111	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL)	EA	6	\$284.35	\$1,706.10	\$282.00	\$1,692.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
55	666	6207	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	275	\$0.42	\$115.50	\$0.50	\$137.50	\$0.42	\$115.50
56	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	9,681	\$0.42	\$4,066.02	\$0.50	\$4,840.50	\$0.42	\$4,066.02
57	666	6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	7,223	\$0.67	\$4,839.41	\$0.65	\$4,694.95	\$0.42	\$3,033.66

Approved By: D.R
Date: 6/2/2022



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS
BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022

BID NO: 2022--0271
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		Globe Builders, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4		
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
58	666	6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	68	\$0.85	\$57.80	\$1.00	\$68.00	\$0.84	\$57.12
59	666	6229	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	LF	136	\$2.00	\$272.00	\$2.20	\$299.20	\$1.98	\$269.28
60	666	6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	207	\$2.66	\$550.62	\$3.00	\$621.00	\$2.64	\$546.48
61	666	6244	PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE ARROW)	EA	6	\$48.40	\$290.40	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$288.00
62	666	6245	PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	6	\$60.50	\$363.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
63	666	ELP1	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	3,507	\$0.87	\$3,051.09	\$1.00	\$3,507.00	\$0.86	\$3,016.02
64	666	ELP2	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	2,228	\$0.93	\$2,072.04	\$1.00	\$2,228.00	\$0.92	\$2,049.76
65	666	ELP3	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	7,189	\$1.39	\$9,992.71	\$1.40	\$10,064.60	\$1.38	\$9,920.82
66	666	ELP4	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	8,742	\$0.87	\$7,605.54	\$1.00	\$8,742.00	\$0.86	\$7,518.12
67	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	3,912	\$0.91	\$3,559.92	\$1.00	\$3,912.00	\$0.90	\$3,520.80
68	677	6006	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (18")	LF	103	\$4.84	\$498.52	\$5.00	\$515.00	\$4.80	\$494.40
69	677	6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	91	\$7.26	\$660.66	\$7.20	\$655.20	\$7.20	\$655.20
70	678	6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	14,511	\$0.30	\$4,353.30	\$0.40	\$5,804.40	\$0.30	\$4,353.30
71	678	6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	7,223	\$0.48	\$3,467.04	\$0.50	\$3,611.50	\$0.48	\$3,467.04
72	678	6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	171	\$0.67	\$114.57	\$0.65	\$111.15	\$0.66	\$112.86
73	678	6007	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")	LF	128	\$1.63	\$208.64	\$1.70	\$217.60	\$1.62	\$207.36
74	678	6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	378	\$2.12	\$801.36	\$2.00	\$756.00	\$2.10	\$793.80
75	678	6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	2	\$42.35	\$84.70	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$42.00	\$84.00
76	678	6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	1	\$42.35	\$42.35	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$42.00	\$42.00

Approved By: D.R
Date: 6/2/2022



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS
BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022

BID NO: 2022--0271
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		Globe Builders, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4		
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
77	678	6026	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE ARROW)	EA	6	\$42.35	\$254.10	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$42.00	\$252.00
78	678	6028	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	6	\$42.35	\$254.10	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$42.00	\$252.00
79	ELP1	6001	ANTI-SLIP GREEN PAINT PED/BIKE PATH	SF	349	\$54.45	\$19,003.05	\$55.00	\$19,195.00	\$54.00	\$18,846.00
80	6185	6005	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	DAY	20	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$354.00	\$7,080.00
81	680	6001	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (FLASH BEACON)	EA	2	\$11,936.65	\$23,873.30	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,838.00	\$23,676.00
82	682	6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	10	\$635.25	\$6,352.50	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00
83	686	6025	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(24')	EA	2	\$13,305.16	\$26,610.32	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$13,194.78	\$26,389.56
84	7114	6001	WATER FILLED BARRIER (350)(TL-3)	LF	220	\$26.00	\$5,720.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$129.82	\$28,560.40
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I: Items 1-84						\$625,384.55		\$787,343.60		\$826,828.75	
						Contractor's Price: \$625,384.60					
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED						Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND SUBMITTED						Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved By: D.R
Date: 6/2/2022



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS
BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022

BID NO: 2022--0271
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4						
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
1	100	6001	PREPARING ROW	AC	1	\$24,980.84	\$24,980.84				
2	104	6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	156	\$7.67	\$1,196.52				
3	104	6029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	455	\$7.49	\$3,407.95				
4	104	6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	313	\$14.23	\$4,453.99				
5	105	6015	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	SY	492	\$12.33	\$6,066.36				
6	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	437	\$12.18	\$5,322.66				
7	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	1,805	\$5.75	\$10,378.75				
8	192	6017	VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	219	\$4.95	\$1,084.05				
9	1002	6029	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	1	\$815.85	\$815.85				
10	1005	6001	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	CY	19	\$149.41	\$2,838.79				
11	247	ELP1	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE) (TY A GR 1-2) (4")	SY	2,308	\$6.55	\$15,117.40				
12	310	6005	PRIME COAT (AE-P)	GAL	491	\$9.08	\$4,458.28				
13	3076	6040	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22	TON	294	\$87.12	\$25,613.28				
14	401	6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	35	\$284.11	\$9,943.85				
15	416	6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	22	\$625.66	\$13,764.52				
16	465	ELP1	DROP INLET GRATE AND FRAME	EA	3	\$4,839.95	\$14,519.85				
17	466	6003	HEADWALL (CH - FW - 0) (DIA= 18 IN)	EA	1	\$8,456.76	\$8,456.76				
18	500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$8,000.08	\$8,000.08				
19	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	6	\$15,122.93	\$90,737.58				

Approved By: D.R
Date: 6/2/2022



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS **BID NO: 2022--0271**
BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4						
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
20	506	6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	156	\$52.05	\$8,119.80				
21	506	6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	156	\$9.75	\$1,521.00				
22	506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	1,829	\$3.25	\$5,944.25				
23	506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	1,829	\$1.11	\$2,030.19				
24	528	6001	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (4")	SY	88	\$98.16	\$8,638.08				
25	529	6007	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY I)	LF	132	\$27.60	\$3,643.20				
26	529	6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	474	\$19.13	\$9,067.62				
27	529	6036	CONCRETE CURB (SPECIAL)	LF	4,336	\$15.16	\$65,733.76				
28	530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	217	\$69.22	\$15,020.74				
29	531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	308	\$56.33	\$17,349.64				
30	531	6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	3	\$1,710.48	\$5,131.44				
31	531	6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	9	\$2,025.01	\$18,225.09				
32	531	6034	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)(MOD)	EA	4	\$1,820.71	\$7,282.84				
33	540	6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	7	\$445.16	\$3,116.12				
34	540	6014	SHORT RADIUS	LF	7	\$207.79	\$1,454.53				
35	540	6015	DRIVEWAY TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	2	\$1,224.61	\$2,449.22				
36	542	6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	40	\$43.08	\$1,723.20				
37	618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	750	\$30.84	\$23,130.00				
38	618	6024	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	120	\$37.51	\$4,501.20				

Approved By: D.R
Date: 6/2/2022



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS

BID NO: 2022--0271

BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4						
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
39	620	6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	2,232	\$3.72	\$8,303.04				
40	624	6001	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	EA	4	\$1,996.52	\$7,986.08				
41	628	6304	ELC SRV TY T 120/240 000(NS)GS(N)GC(O)	EA	1	\$9,559.10	\$9,559.10				
42	636	6001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	58	\$54.45	\$3,158.10				
43	644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	46	\$999.47	\$45,975.62				
44	644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	10	\$235.95	\$2,359.50				
45	658	6016	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)GF1 (BI)	EA	3	\$605.01	\$1,815.03				
46	666	6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	34	\$2.73	\$92.82				
47	666	6018	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	34	\$3.03	\$103.02				
48	666	6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	171	\$3.63	\$620.73				
49	666	6045	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	128	\$4.42	\$565.76				
50	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	378	\$5.32	\$2,010.96				
51	666	6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	2	\$580.80	\$1,161.60				
52	666	6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	1	\$1,210.01	\$1,210.01				
53	666	6105	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(100MIL)	EA	6	\$346.06	\$2,076.36				
54	666	6111	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL)	EA	6	\$726.01	\$4,356.06				
55	666	6207	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	275	\$3.63	\$998.25				
56	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	9,681	\$0.70	\$6,776.70				
57	666	6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	7,223	\$0.63	\$4,550.49				

Approved By: D.R
Date: 6/2/2022



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS
BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022

BID NO: 2022--0271
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4						
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
58	666	6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	68	\$2.42	\$164.56				
59	666	6229	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	LF	136	\$3.03	\$412.08				
60	666	6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	207	\$4.18	\$865.26				
61	666	6244	PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE ARROW)	EA	6	\$212.96	\$1,277.76				
62	666	6245	PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	6	\$217.80	\$1,306.80				
63	666	ELP1	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	3,507	\$2.73	\$9,574.11				
64	666	ELP2	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	2,228	\$2.73	\$6,082.44				
65	666	ELP3	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	7,189	\$3.03	\$21,782.67				
66	666	ELP4	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	8,742	\$2.73	\$23,865.66				
67	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	3,912	\$2.12	\$8,293.44				
68	677	6006	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (18")	LF	103	\$2.12	\$218.36				
69	677	6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	91	\$2.12	\$192.92				
70	678	6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	14,511	\$0.12	\$1,741.32				
71	678	6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	7,223	\$0.14	\$1,011.22				
72	678	6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	171	\$0.22	\$37.62				
73	678	6007	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")	LF	128	\$0.46	\$58.88				
74	678	6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	378	\$0.51	\$192.78				
75	678	6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	2	\$36.30	\$72.60				
76	678	6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	1	\$70.18	\$70.18				

Approved By: D.R
Date: 6/2/2022



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: YSLETA MIDDLE SCHOOL RTS **BID NO:** 2022--0271
BID DATE: MAY 18, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4						
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM NO.	CODE NO.									
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
77	678	6026	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE ARROW)	EA	6	\$45.98	\$275.88				
78	678	6028	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	6	\$48.40	\$290.40				
79	ELP1	6001	ANTI-SLIP GREEN PAINT PED/BIKE PATH	SF	349	\$15.47	\$5,399.03				
80	6185	6005	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	DAY	20	\$756.26	\$15,125.20				
81	680	6001	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (FLASH BEACON)	EA	2	\$2,256.67	\$4,513.34				
82	682	6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	10	\$635.26	\$6,352.60				
83	686	6025	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(24')	EA	2	\$10,884.06	\$21,768.12				
84	7114	6001	WATER FILLED BARRIER (350)(TL-3)	LF	220	\$42.35	\$9,317.00				
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I: Items 1-84						\$699,180.74					
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED						Yes					
BID BOND SUBMITTED						Yes					

2022-0271 Ysleta Middle School RTS

Views List

No.	COMPANY	NAME
1	123 Builders Co	Ibrahim, Mark
2	915 Sweep And Go llc	Duran, Rudy
3	Abescape	Gallegos, Mari
4	Access Communication	Dittmar, Mark
5	Allen Concrete Inc.	Magdaleno, Jesus
6	AMTEK	Rugh, John
7	Bella Luna Engineeri	Luna, Larry
8	Black Stallion Contr	Luna, Hector
9	Blueline Constructio	Reyes, Arturo
10	Border Demolition An	Acosta, David
11	CEA Group	Concha, David
12	Civil Associates, In	Hernandez, Eddie
13	ConstructConnect	STINSON, MORGAN
14	Construction Reporte	Wood, Jane
15	Dannenbaum Engineeri	Villalobos, Silverio
16	Dantex Construction	Pelech, Keeley
17	Deltek	Management, Source
18	Direx Construction,	Hudson, Brad
19	Dodge Data	Peggy, Koehn
20	Dodge Data And Analy	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi
21	DRS Rock Materials,	Soto, Daniel
22	EMJ Construction	Ross, Chris
23	Enotsyek	Dominguez, Luis
24	EPHCC	Mireles, Maria
25	eRepublic, Inc.	Lamoreaux, Mary
26	GCC Sun City Materia	Rivas, Fernando
27	Globe Builders	Castillo, Marcos
28	Globe Builders, LLC	Banks, Archie
29	Gracen Eng. And Cons	Sambrano, Michael
30	HAWK	Jorge, Ojeda
31	HB Construction	Mulligan, Matthew
32	Herreras Constructio	Herrera, Miguel
33	HNTB	Aguilar, Omar
34	HNTB Corporation	Vrahnos, Gavin
35	Horizone Const. 1 LT	De Stefano, Luis Rene
36	HUB	Gilcrease, Paul
37	i- Sourcing Technolo	Balai, Rakesh
38	Jace Contracting Ser	Crossland, Randal
39	Jerry Priester	Priester, Jerry
40	Jobe Materials	Favela, Melissa
41	Lara Construction	Mario, Lara
42	LDCM Solutions, LLC	De La Rosa, Andrew
43	Lobo Distribution LL	Wolfe, Perry
44	Lomeli and sons Land	Gonzalez, Ruben
45	Martinez Brothers Co	mota, pablo
46	Medlock Commercial C	Medlock, Steve

2022-0271 Ysleta Middle School RTS

Views List

47	Mid-America Golf And	Grego, Kirk
48	Mr.	Ortiz, Cano
49	Pacific Inc	Doe, John
50	Perikin Enterprises	Silva, Luis
51	Prime Vendor Inc.	Jones, Kim
52	RDZ BUILD	Rodriguez, Manny
53	Smartprocure	Bjornsson, Ron
54	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION	ALLEN, STEVE
55	Straight Edge Contra	Jesus, Mesta
56	The PlanIt Room	Hernandez, Cecilia
57	tierra firme const i	ruiz jr, abraham g
58	Tri-State Electric,	Motta, Alejandro
59	VEMAC	Maynez, Alejandra
60	Vertex Contractors,	Ruiz, Erika
61	Visual Infomedia	N, Sivakumar
62	Vitual Builders Exch	Olguin, Jeannette
63	Wayne Enterprises	Austin, Fork
64	ZTEX Construction I	Royo, Joaquin
65		Watson, Frank
66		Lechuga, Alfredo
67		Banquil, Lovely
68		Maldonado, Mariana
69		Morales, Victor